

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSAC BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

APPLICA	TION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION BUSINESS IN F	FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSAG	T
IN COMPLIANCE REGISTER A FOR	WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATU EIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSI	JTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO NESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.	11 CONTRACTOR
(Name of corpora words or abbrevia	tion; must include the word "INCORPORATED", tion; of like import in language as will clearly indi partnership if not so contained in the name at prese	cate that it is a corporation instead of a	2: 49
2. <u>Tennessee</u> (State or country i	ander the law of which it is incorporated) 3.	62–1790309 (FEI number, if applicable)	<del>-</del>
4. 8/24/99	5. perpet	cual : Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	*
6 Februa (Date first t	ransacted business in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS 6		–
7. <u>5487 Ro</u> a	aring River Road, Hilham, TN 385	568	
<u></u>	(Current mailing address)		
(Purpose(s	nd installation of millwork ) of corporation authorized in home state or country		<del>-</del> <u>-</u> z:
9. Name and stro Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.C NRAI Services, Inc.	-	* ·
Office Address:	526 E. Park Avenue	<u>-</u>	· · ·
	Tallahassee	_, Florida, <u>32301</u> (Zip code)	· · · · ·
10 D 1/2 - 1 -	•		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

~ list sec. and (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A DIRECTO	ORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Chairman:		U C
<u> </u>		10 10 S
Vice Chairman		<u> </u>
_		
Director:	Bob Atchison	·
Address:	5487 Roaring River Road	
	Hilham, TN _38568	
	irk Schumacher	
	87 Roaring River Road	
	11	· · ·
	RS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	<sup>*</sup>
President: <u>M</u>	ark Schumacher	• ~
	487 Roaring River Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ilham, TN 38568	
	Bob Atchison	
Address:	5487 Roaring River Road	
	Hilham, TN 38568	
Secretary:	Bob Atchison	
	5487 Roaring River Road	
	Hilham, TN 38568	
Treasurer: _		
<u> </u>	essary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOTE: If nea		

## ISSUANCE DATE: 07/07/2000 REQUEST NUMBER: 00189533 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-6488 Secretary of State **Corporations Section** CHARTER/QUALIFICATION DATE: 08/24/1999 STATUS: ACTIVE CORPORATE EXPIRATION DATE: PERPETUAL CONTROL NUMBER: 0376069 JURISDICTION: TENNESSEE James K. Polk Building, Suite 1800 Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0306

TO: CAPITAL FILING SERVICE, INC 7051 HIGHWAY 70 S NO 333 NASHVILLE, TN 37221

REQUESTED BY: CAPITAL FILING SERVICE, INC 7051 HIGHWAY 70 S NO 333 NASHVILLE, TN 37221

OUJUL 11 PM P: US CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE I, RILEY C DARNELL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "DMI WOODWORKS, INC."

IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAW OF THIS STATE WITH DATE OF INCORPORATION AND DURATION AS GIVEN ABOVE; THAT ALL FEES, TAXES, AND PENALTIES OWED TO THIS STATE WHICH AFFECT THE EXISTENCE OF THE CORPORATION HAVE BEEN PAID; THAT ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION HAVE NOT BEEN FILED; AND THAT ARTICLES OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE HAVE NOT BEEN FILED

FOR: REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE		
LIDAM -		R
FROM: CAPITAL FILING SERVICE, INC. PMB 333 7051 HWY 70 SOUTH NASHVILLE, TN 37221-0000		TOTA

		ON	DATE:	07/07/00
RECEIV	ED:	1 \$	'EES 500.00	\$0.00
TOTAL PAY	MENT F	RECE	EIVED:	\$500.00
	ECEIPT CCOUNT		IMBER: IMBER:	00002709030 00101230



RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE